

August 5, 2019

Nathan Magsig Chairman, Board of Supervisors Fresno County P.O Box 11867 Fresno, CA 93775

SUBJECT: NOTIFICATION OF SUBRECIPIENT APPLICATION APPROVAL

FY 2018 Homeland Security Grant Program (HSGP) Subaward #: 2018-0054, Cal OES ID: 019-00000

Dear Mr. Magsig:

The California Governor's Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES) has approved your FY 2018 Homeland Security Grant Program (HSGP) application in the amount of \$1,074,211. As of the date of this letter, you may request reimbursement of eligible grant expenditures using the Cal OES Financial Management Forms Workbook (FMFW) available at www.caloes.ca.gov. A copy of your approved subaward is enclosed for your records.

Any activities requiring additional review (e.g., Environmental Planning and Historic Preservation, Allowability Requests, procurement of Aviation or Controlled Equipment, etc.) shall not incur costs until you receive written approval for those activities.

This subaward is subject to all provisions of 2 CFR Part 200, Subpart F - Audit Requirements. Any funds received in excess of current needs, approved amounts, or those found owed as a result of a final review or audit, must be refunded to the State within 30 days upon receipt of an invoice from Cal OES.

Homeland Security & Emergency Management Grants Processing

Enclosure

cc: Subrecipient file